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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JAI VIDYA CENTER OF EXCELLENCE

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133428

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 71604

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Jai Vidya Center Of Excellence , Vill-Khetui ,Lucknow

Rd,Hardoi(U.P)-241001, HARDOI , UTTAR PRADESH - 241001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. ANJALI MITTAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,B.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID jvcoehardoi@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9415157921

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND https://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/1.CBSE%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/trust%20deed_compressed.pdf
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3

NOTE:

APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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https://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/State%20noc.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/RTE%20School%20registration.pdf

https://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/5.Building%20%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/Fire%20completion%20noc.pdf

https://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/7.Permanent%20Affliation%20From%20BSA.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/Water%20health%20&%20Sanitary%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/FEE%20SESSION %202024-25.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/Academic%20Calender.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE, %202024.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/Parents%20Teachers%20Association,%202024.pdf

http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/result23.pdf

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mrs. ANJALI MITTAL

42

10

18

1.5
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2024 22 21 95.50

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2024 19 10 52.60

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7873

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 52

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 68
sSQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 4
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

www.jaividyacoehardoi.in

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

AVANISH KUMAR PANDEY
SHAILENDRA KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR

Ankur Mishra
SANDEEP DWIVEDI
NAMITA SINGH
VARSHA SRIVASTAVA
Anjali Mittal
DIVYANSHU TRIVEDI
JYOTI AWASTHI
ABHISHEK DIXIT
SHIVANI

HIMANSHU BHATT
VAIBHAV TRIPTAHI

KAMNA SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

BA

M,A

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M. Sc. Mathematics

B.Tech

M.Com

M.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc

M.A.
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

RUDRESH KUMAR

SHIVANGI TRIVEDI

KHUSHBOO TANDON

NIDHI MISHRA

PRIYA SHUKLA

ALKA TIWARI

SARIKA MISHRA

ANAM TARIQ

AZRA KHATOON

NEETU BAJPAI

TAIBA KHATOON

SUSHIL RATHAUR

SHUBHAM SHUKLA

SHREYANSH ASTHANA

GARIMA ABBAT

ANURAG PANDEY

HARDIK PAL

GAURAV KUMAR MISHRA
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PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT
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M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

B.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.COM

B.Sc

M.COM

MCA
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34

85

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

SHAHLA AZMI

SUKHDEV MISHRA

ANUBHA MISHRA

SHUBHAM AWASTHI

PRIYA YADAV

PRASHANT SHUKLA

SHAKTI GUPTA

ANMOL SINGH

ILANIGAM

MANSI SINGH

MANSI RATHOUR

SHAHEEN FATIMA

MANI AGNIHOTRI

AMIYA KRISHNA MISHRA

APARNA MISHRA

AMIT KUMAR SINGH
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OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.COM

M.A

B.Sc

M.S.W

77



