

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JAI VIDYA CENTER OF EXCELLENCE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133428
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	71604
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Jai Vidya Center Of Excellence , Vill-Khetui ,Lucknow Rd,Hardoi(U.P)-241001, HARDOI , UTTAR PRADESH - 241001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. ANJALI MITTAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	jycoehardoi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9415157921

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jaividyaacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/1.CBSE%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	http://www.jaividyaacoehardoi.in/mddoc/trust%20deed_compressed.pdf

	APPLICABLE	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/State%20noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/RTE%20School%20registration.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/24/5.Building%20%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/Fire%20completion%20noc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/24/7.Permanent%20Affiliation%20From%20BSA.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.jaividya.co/ehardoi.in/mddoc/Water%20health%20&%20Sanitary%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
--------	-----------------------	--

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/FEE%20SESSION%202024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE,%202024.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/Parents%20Teachers%20Association,%202024.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.jaividyacoehardoi.in/mddoc/24/result23.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. ANJALI MITTAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	10
	TGT	9
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1
---	--	---

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	22	21	95.50	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	19	10	52.60	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7873
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.jaividya.coehardoi.in
---	---	---------------------------

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AVANISH KUMAR PANDEY	VICE PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
2	SHAILENDRA KUMAR	PRT	BA
3	ANIL KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M,A
4	Ankur Mishra	PGT	M. C. A
5	SANDEEP DWIVEDI	TGT	M.Sc.
6	NAMITA SINGH	NTT	M.A.
7	VARSHA SRIVASTAVA	NTT	B.A.
8	Anjali Mittal	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc. Mathematics
9	DIVYANSHU TRIVEDI	TGT	B.Tech
10	JYOTI AWASTHI	PGT	M.Com
11	ABHISHEK DIXIT	PGT	M.A.
12	SHIVANI	NTT	B.A.
13	HIMANSHU BHATT	PGT	M.Sc.
14	VAIBHAV TRIPTAHI	TGT	M.Sc
15	KAMNA SINGH	TGT	M.A.

16	RUDRESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
17	SHIVANGI TRIVEDI	PRT	M.Sc.
18	KHUSHBOO TANDON	PRT	M.COM
19	NIDHI MISHRA	PRT	B.A
20	PRIYA SHUKLA	PRT	B.Sc
21	ALKA TIWARI	PRT	M.A
22	SARIKA MISHRA	PRT	B.A
23	ANAM TARIQ	PRT	B.Sc
24	AZRA KHATOON	NTT	B.A
25	NEETU BAJPAI	NTT	B.A
26	TAIBA KHATOON	PRT	B.A
27	SUSHIL RATHAUR	PTI	B.COM
28	SHUBHAM SHUKLA	PGT	M.Sc.
29	SHREYANSH ASTHANA	PGT	M.Sc.
30	GARIMA ABBAT	PRT	B.COM
31	ANURAG PANDEY	TGT	B.Sc
32	HARDIK PAL	PGT	M.COM
33	GAURAV KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	MCA

34	SHAHLA AZMI	OTHER	B.A
35	SUKHDEV MISHRA	PRT	B.A
36	ANUBHA MISHRA	PRT	M. A
37	SHUBHAM AWASTHI	PRT	B.Sc
38	PRIYA YADAV	PRT	B.Sc
39	PRASHANT SHUKLA	PGT	M.A
40	SHAKTI GUPTA	OTHER	B.A
41	ANMOL SINGH	OTHER	B.A
42	ILA NIGAM	TGT	M.A
43	MANSI SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.
44	MANSI RATHOUR	PRT	B.Sc
45	SHAHEEN FATIMA	PRT	B.Sc
46	MANI AGNIHOTRI	PRT	M.COM
47	AMIYA KRISHNA MISHRA	TGT	M.A
48	APARNA MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
49	AMIT KUMAR SINGH	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.S.W